
 BCM Playing 

Programme    2025/26    

Sunday 3 August 2025

1 Executive Fours Sunday 31 August 2025

2 Open Mixed Pairs Sat/Sun 13/14th September 2025

3 Open Men and Women Fours Sat/Sun 4/5th October 

4 Open Men and Women Triples Sat/Sun 1/2nd November 

5 Kaimai/Kauri Rep. Saturday 22nd November 

6 Geddes Cup Sunday 23rd November

7 Open Men and Women Pairs Sat/Sun 29/30th November

8 Men and Women Interclub 7's Sat/Sun 6/7th December

9 1-5yr Any Combination Pairs Sat/Sun 10/11th January 2026

10 Mangawhai Womens Rep. Saturday 17th January 2026 

11 M and W Prem. and Prem. D Sat/Sun 14/15th February  2026

12 Open Men and Women Singles Sat/Sun 28th Feb/1st March

13 M and W 1-5yr Octagonal Sat/Sun 14/15th March

14 M and W Intercentre 12 /15th March

15 M and W Over 60's Ch.of Chs. Singles Wednesday 18th March

16 M and W 1-5yr Singles Sat/Sun 21/22 March

17 M and W Over 60's Ch.of Chs. Pairs Wednesday 25th March 

18 Mercedes 1-5yr  Interclub Sat/Sun 28/29th March

19 M and W National Interclub 9/12th April

20 M and W Ch.of Chs. Singles Saturday 18th April

21 M and W Ch.ofChs. Pairs Sunday 19th April

22 M and W Ch.of Chs Triples Sunday 26th April

23 M and W Ch.of Chs. Fours Sunday 3rd May

24 Mixed Pairs Ch. Of Chs. Saturday 9th May

Prize giving Tournament


